Dear Sir-Your proposition of March 4 to furnish all labor and material required 
to erect a Watchman's house at the entrance to the grounds of the Metropolitan Hos-
pital on Blackwells Island, as per plans and specifications by Wm. Flanagan, Architect; 
all for the sum of five hundred and eighty-three dollars ($583). 

There were four other bids received for this work, as follows: 
FrankGrady ..........................................................$895 oo 
S. Weiss ............................................................. 	974 00 
A. S. Traub ..........................................................721 00

[...]

Dear Sir-Your proposition of February 21 to install in the Kitchen and Service 

Building, City Hospital, Blackwells Island, tile floors where called for, of a 6-inch by b-
inch red and white or gray Boch Freres French flint tile, instead of tile called for, for 
the additional sum of five hundred and fifty-seven dollars ($557), work to be in ac-
cordance with specifications and plans, title I. 

(Extra on contract.) 
-is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary.

[...]

Dear Sir-Your roposition of March 4. I9o8, to furnish all labor and material re-
quired, and erect offPce partitions, dumb waiter, etc., at the Storehouse, Kings County 
Hospital, and do all work as per plans and specifications for same, to our entire satis-
faction, for the sum of seven hundred and forty-nine dollars ($749). 

There were three other proposals for this work, as follows. 
A. S. Traub ............................................................ 	$941 o0 
SamuelWeiss ........................................................ 	970 00 
FrankGrady ..........................................................

[...]

Security required is Fifty-six Thou-

sand Dollars ($56,000). 
15,195 gross tons of anthracite coal for District 

No. I. 
Security required is Twenty Thou-

sand Dollars ($20,000). 
t3,43o gross tons of anthracite coal for District 

-No. 2. 
Security required is Seventeen 

Thousand Dollars ($17,000). 
14,375 gross tons of anthracite coal for District 

No. 3• 
Security required is Nineteen Thou- 

sand Dollars ($t9,000). 
43,000 gross tons of anthracite coal, delivered 

"alongside" in boats for the entire 
Borough. 

Security required is Forty Thousand

[...]

sand Five Hundred Dollars ($tt,so0), 
2,735 gross tons of anthracite coal for District 

No, 4. 
Security required is Four Thousand 

Dollars ($q,000). 
35,000 gross tons of anthracite coal, delivered 

"alongside " in boats for the entire 
Borough. 
Security required is Thirty-eight 

Thousand Dollars ($38,000). 
35,000 gross tons of anthracite coal, unloaded, 

hauled, stored, trimmed, etc., in schools 
for the entire Borough. 

Security required is Nine Thousand 
Dollars ($9,000). 

Borough of Queens. 

For Furnishing and Delivering- 
10,000 gross tons of anthracite coal for the en-

[...]

380 cords of wood for the entire Borough. 
Security required is Fifteen Hundred 

Dollars ($i,soo). 
150 cords of wood for District No. I. 

Security required is Six Hundred 
Dollars ($6oe), 

tto cords of wood for District No. 2. 
Security required is Four Hundred 

and Twenty-five Dollars ($425). 
I20 cords of wood for District No. 3. 

Security required is Four hundred 
and Seventy-five Dollars ($475). 

Borough of The Bronx. 
For Furnishing and Delivering- 

75 cords of wood for the entire Borough. 
Security required is Three Hundred 

Dollars ($300). 
30 cords of wood for District No. I. 

Security required is One Hundred 
and Twenty Dollars ($120).